SRRT Newsletter Supplement

ISSUE 171, JUNE 2010

Proposed Amendment to SRRT Bylaws Part IV, Section 2 by Mike Marlin with input from members at large

SRRT Bylaws, Part IV "Action Council," Section 2 currently reads: "The 10 elected members of Action Council shall be elected by mail ballot procedures outlined below and shall take office immRT By

Proposed Amendment to SRRT Bylaws, Part IV, Section 4 by Myka Kennedy Stephens in collaboration with Jennifer Caldwell, Gary

Colmenar, Erik Estep, Alison Lewis, Heather Stone and Julie Winkelstein

SRRT Bylaws, Part IV "Action Council," Section 4 currently reads:

"The editor of the SRRT Newsletter shall serve by appointment of Action Council. The newsletter editor shall serve a term of 3 years. The editor shall be considered an exofficio member of Action Council. An editorial board of 3 members shall also serve by appointment of Action Council. Whenever possible, the editorial board should be selected from members of Action Council. If Action Council members are unavailable to serve, the editor may nominate members from the SRRT membership to Action Council for approval. The term of office for the editorial board shall be 3 years. There will be staggered terms of appointm

• Lines 4-5 boldface: Almost all other leadership positions mandated by the SRRT